Sunthorn Boswell And Alan Yee - Settlement Agreement

From: Office of the City Attorney

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise And Settle The Claim Of Sunthorn Boswell And Alan S. Yee, The 

Attorney Of Record In The Amount Of Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars 

And No Cents ($7,750.00), As A Result Of Bodily Injury Damages Sustained In An 

Automobile Collision With A City Vehicle On January 30, 2006. (Oakland Police 

Department)

(07-0694)

This item was not heard in Closed Session

10.6-CC Subject: Rent Adjustment Program 

From:

[...]

Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate And Execute A Purchase And Sale 

Agreement To Sell Approximately 1,400 Square Feet Of City-Owned Surplus Real 

Property Located At 73rd And Deerwood Avenues To Johnny R. Nicks And Pinkey R. 

Mitchell-Nicks, The Adjoining Property Owners, For The Total Fair Market Value Of 

Four Thousand Two Hundred And Fifty Dollars ($4,250.00) Including All Fees And 

Costs

(07-0584)

The October 9, 2007 Finance and Management Committee approved 

recommendations; 4 Ayes

S-10.15-C

C

Subject: Prudential Overall Supply - Living Wage Compliance

From: Councilmember Jane Brunner

Recommendation:

[...]

approved recommendations; 4 Ayes

S-10.18-C

C

Subject: Oakland Museum Renovation Project

From: Oakland Museum

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept 

And Appropriate Donated Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed Eight Hundred 

Eighty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred And Ninety-Five Dollars ($885,795.00) From The 

Oakland Museum Of California Foundation For Reimbursement Of City Staff Costs As 

Part Of The Oakland Museum Of California Renovation Project

(07-0672)

The October 9, 2007 Life Enrichment Committee approved 

recommendations; 3 Ayes, 1 Excused - Chang

S-10.19-C

C

Subject: Human Trafficking Grant Program

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf 

Of The City Of Oakland, To Accept And Appropriate Two Hundred Twenty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($225,000) In Additional Grand Funds For The Human Trafficking 

Program From The U.S. Department Of Justice, Office Of Justice Programs, Bureau Of 

Justice Assistance, Law Enforcement Response To Human Trafficking Grant Program; 

Extending The Contract With Cross-Sector Solutions, LLC For Consulting And 

Technical Services For An Additional Contract Amount Of Sixty-Two Thousand Dollars 

($62,000); And Authorizing A Waiver Of The Request For Proposal Process And A 

Waiver Of The Local And Small Local Business Enterprise Provision

(07-0594)

The October 9, 2007 Public Safety Committee approved recommendations; 

4 Ayes

S-10.20-C

C

Subject:

[...]

Interoperable Communications Grant Program

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf 

Of The City Of  Oakland, To Accept And Appropriate Grant Funds In An Amount Not 

To Exceed Nine Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred And Sixty-Six Dollars 

($988,966) From The U.S. Department Of Justice, Office Of Community Oriented 

Policing Services (DOJ/COPS) Fiscal Year 2007 Law Enforcement Technology 

(Interoperable Communications) Grant Program For The Period October 1, 2007 

Through September 30, 2008, And Authorizing The Police Department's Allocation Of 

Three Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred And Eighty-Eight Dollars 

($332,988) From The Unclaimed Cash Fund To Meet The Mandatory Matching Fund 

Provisions For The Program, And Authorizing The Execution Of A Memorandum Of 

Understanding With The City And County Of San Francisco, Office Of Emergency 

Services, And Other Participating Agencies, For Implementation Of The Initiative, And

[...]

On Peace Officer Standards And Training (POST) For The Purpose Of Permitting The 

Police Department To Present The POST Certified Emergency Vehicle Operations 

Course (EVOC) To One Hundred Fifty (150) Police Officer Trainees, And To Receive 

Up To Sixty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($66,750) In Reimbursement 

Funds

(07-0653)

The October 9, 2007 Public Safety Committee approved recommendations; 

4 Ayes

11 An oral report from the Agency Counsel / City Attorney of final decisions made during 

Closed Session

12 A disclosure of non-confidential Closed Session Discussion pursuant to Section 15 of the